1
HN Series
49
Instrument Needle Valves
Threaded Ends
The HN49 is a heavy duty needle valve that features
an industrial strength stem and bonnet, and enhanced
packing arrangement, all designed to handle the tough

Threaded Ends
6000 psi WOG
How to Order
Model
Number Seat Body
Material** Inlet Size† Inlet Type‡ Outlet Size† Outlet Type‡ Stem / Tip
Material Seat Material Packing
HN49 = Std 1 = Hard S = Carbon Steel 1 = 1/4"
(DN8) 1 = MNPT 1 = 1/4" (DN8) 1 = FNPT 1 = 316 SS
NACE
1 = Integral
(Hard)
2 = TFE-
Chevron
2 = Soft U = Stainless
Steel
2 = 3/8"
(DN10) 2 = MSW 2 = 3/8" (DN10) 2 = FSW 2 = 316 SS
Needle / Plug
3 = Stellite
Insert
3 = Grafoil
/ Grafoil /
Graphite
F = Hard /
O-Ring
C = Carbon Steel,
NACE
3 = 1/2"
(DN15) 3 = FNPT 3 = 1/2" (DN15) 8 = Tube Nut 3 = 316 SS /
316 SS NACE 4 = PPS (Soft) 6 = Viton
O-Ring
G = Soft /
O-Ring
D = Stainless
Steel, NACE
4 = 3/4"
(DN20) 4 = FSW 4 = 3/4" (DN20) R = 1 Plug 4 = 316 SS
NRT
5 = KEL-F
(Soft)
Q = 3/8"
(DN10)
Orifice Soft
Seat
M = Monel 5 = 1" (DN25) A = Tube Nut 5 = 1" (DN25) W = TSW 5 = 316 SS /
Stellite 6 = TFE (Soft)
T = 3/8"
(DN10)
Orifice Hard
Seat
G = Hastelloy B
A = 1/2"
(DN15) single
ferrule inte-
gral tube nut
E = TSW
A = 1/2" (DN15)
single ferrule
integral tube nut
Z = Non-
Standard A = Monel 9 = PEEK
(Soft)
V = 11mm
Hard Seat H = Hastelloy C
B = 1/2"
(DN15)
double ferrule
integral tube
nut
Z = Non-
Standard
B = 1/2" (DN15)

• Instrument Isolation and Venting
10000 psi WOG
How to Order
Model
Number Seat Body
Material** Inlet Size† Inlet
Type‡ Outlet Size† Outlet Type‡ Stem / Tip
Material
Seat
Material Packing
HN49 = 10,000
Designator
0 = 10,000
Bonnet
S = Carbon
Steel (A108) 1 = 1/4" (DN8) 1 = MNPT 1 = 1/4"
(DN8) 1 = FNPT 1 = 316 SS
NACE*
1 = Integral
(Hard) 2 = TFE-Chevron
U = Stainless
Steel (SA-479;
316)
2 = 3/8"
(DN10) 2 = MSW 2 = 3/8"
(DN10) 2 = FSW 2 = 316 SS
Needle / Plug*
C = Carbon
Steel, NACE
3 = 1/2"
(DN15) 3 = FNPT 3 = 1/2"
(DN15) 8 = Tube Nut 3 = 316 SS /
316 SS NACE
D = Stainless
Steel, NACE
4 = 3/4"
(DN20) 4 = FSW 4 = 3/4"
(DN20) R = 1 Plug 4 = 316 SS
NRT
M = Monel 5 = 1" (DN25) A = Tube
Nut 5 = 1" (DN25) W = TSW 5 = 316 SS /
Stellite
G = Hastelloy B
A = 1/2"
(DN15) single
ferrule integral
tube nut
E = TSW
A = 1/2"
(DN15) single
ferrule inte-
gral tube nut
Z = Non-
Standard A = Monel
H = Hastelloy C
B = 1/2"
(DN15) double
ferrule integral
tube nut
Z = Non-
Standard
B = 1/2"
(DN15)
double ferrule
integral tube
nut
B = Monel /
Monel
X = Alloy 20 Z = Non-
Standard
Z = Non-
Standard
N = Hastelloy